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as of Mar 16, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 22-12 15-5 5-6 2-1
CONFERENCE 8-10 5-4 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 14-2 10-1 2-0 2-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 1308 1416 25 2749
Opponents 1158 1341 26 2525

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 34-34 1145:06 33.7 233-545 .428 47-123 .382 138-169 .817 10 98 108 3.2 77 0 70 56 2 25 651 19.1

10 HOUSE, Jaelen 32-32 1008:27 31.5 170-392 .434 57-151 .377 145-170 .853 14 112 126 3.9 79 2 149 71 20 86 542 16.9
24 UDEZE, Morris 34-34 1081:14 31.8 210-344 .610 0-0 .000 138-220 .627 85 241 326 9.6 90 0 47 72 28 21 558 16.4
53 ALLICK, Josiah 34-34 1086:06 31.9 113-203 .557 6-38 .158 54-81 .667 89 159 248 7.3 95 1 48 53 28 17 286 8.4

0 JENKINS, KJ 33-1 611:04 18.5 85-196 .434 48-110 .436 26-34 .765 5 54 59 1.8 44 0 33 20 2 24 244 7.4
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 33-33 877:31 26.6 71-155 .458 27-87 .310 21-23 .913 20 98 118 3.6 55 0 28 27 5 19 190 5.8

2 DENT, Donovan 34-2 629:12 18.5 69-136 .507 4-19 .211 50-73 .685 10 59 69 2.0 61 1 79 55 25 30 192 5.6
21 ALLEN-TOVAR, Jay 3-0 45:32 15.2 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 3.3 5 0 2 0 2 0 8 2.7

3 FORSLING, Sebastian 21-0 136:48 6.5 10-14 .714 0-0 .000 12-15 .800 13 20 33 1.6 28 0 4 8 10 4 32 1.5
34 SECK, Birima 28-0 167:42 6.0 11-23 .478 0-0 .000 7-11 .636 16 20 36 1.3 31 1 4 8 8 1 29 1.0

1 APPELHANS, Braden 10-0 61:54 6.2 4-15 .267 2-11 .182 0-2 .000 0 12 12 1.2 5 0 1 1 3 1 10 1.0
20 FINO-A-LASELF, Safi 10-0 14:20 1.4 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0.5
32 MANZANARES, Mac 7-0 08:13 1.2 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.3

4 KUAC, Emmanuel 1-0 01:49 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Team 63 48 111 11
Total 34 6875 983-2043 .481 192-545 .352 591-800 .739 332 928 1260 37.1 574 5 466 382 134 229 2749 80.9
Opponents 34 6875 916-2100 .436 271-810 .335 422-607 .695 344 849 1193 35.1 679 25 482 433 101 200 2525 74.3

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2749 2525
Points per game 80.9 74.3
Scoring margin +6.6 -

Field goals-att 983-2043 916-2100
Field goal pct .481 .436

3 point fg-att 192-545 271-810
3-point FG pct .352 .335
3-pt FG made per game 5.6 8.0

Free throws-att 591-800 422-607
Free throw pct .739 .695
F-Throws made per game 17.4 12.4

Rebounds 1260 1193
Rebounds per game 37.1 35.1
Rebounding margin +2.0 -

Assists 466 482
Assists per game 13.7 14.2

Turnovers 382 433
Turnovers per game 11.2 12.7
Turnover margin +1.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.1

Steals 229 200
Steals per game 6.7 5.9

Blocks 134 101
Blocks per game 3.9 3.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 228225 65575
Home games-Avg/Game 20-11411 11-5961
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-828

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2022 Southern Utah W 89-81 8181
11/11/2022 South Alabama W 80-74 9466
11/15/2022 at SMU W 84-63 3662
11/25/2022 Jacksonville St. W 79-61 9033
11/26/2022 North Dakota St. W 76-55 8715
11/27/2022 Northern Colo. W 98-74 8434
11/30/2022 at Saint Mary's (CA) W 69-65 3088
12/06/2022 Western N.M. W 102-63 8329
12/10/2022 UTSA W 94-76 10049
12/12/2022 vs San Francisco W 67-64 2485
12/18/2022 Iona W 82-74 14534
12/20/2022 Prairie View W 94-63 9425
12/28/2022 Colorado St. W 88-69 15215
12/31/2022 at Wyoming W 76-75 4823
01/03/2023 at Fresno St. L 67-71 4868
01/07/2023 UNLV L 77-84 15424
01/09/2023 Oral Roberts W 82-75 9249
01/14/2023 at San Diego St. W 76-67 12414
01/17/2023 San Jose St. W 77-57 11519
01/20/2023 Boise St. Wot 81-79 14566
01/23/2023 at Nevada Lot2 94-97 8292
01/27/2023 Air Force W 81-73 15143
02/01/2023 at Utah St. L 73-84 8851
02/07/2023 Nevada L 76-77 15004
02/10/2023 at Air Force L 77-89 1899
02/14/2023 Wyoming L 56-70 11185
02/17/2023 at San Jose St. W 96-68 2917
02/22/2023 at Boise St. L 77-82 9825
02/25/2023 San Diego St. L 71-73 15431
02/28/2023 Fresno St. W 94-80 12520
03/03/2023 at Colorado St. L 84-92 4936
03/08/2023 vs Wyoming W 87-76 0
03/09/2023 vs Utah St. L 76-91 0
03/15/2023 Utah Valley L 69-83 6803



2022-23 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 04, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 8-10 5-4 3-6 0-0
CONFERENCE 8-10 5-4 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 672 724 25 1421
Opponents 630 731 26 1387

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 18-18 629:31 35.0 134-307 .436 29-73 .397 81-98 .827 5 47 52 2.9 45 0 35 33 0 12 378 21.0

10 HOUSE, Jaelen 16-16 533:14 33.3 91-212 .429 28-80 .350 64-73 .877 7 61 68 4.3 43 2 68 39 9 41 274 17.1
24 UDEZE, Morris 18-18 604:16 33.6 108-172 .628 0-0 .000 71-113 .628 51 136 187 10.4 47 0 21 41 15 14 287 15.9
0 JENKINS, KJ 17-0 333:18 19.6 44-103 .427 31-56 .554 10-11 .909 1 23 24 1.4 23 0 18 8 1 9 129 7.6

53 ALLICK, Josiah 18-18 609:30 33.9 49-98 .500 4-19 .211 22-34 .647 41 74 115 6.4 56 1 20 26 10 9 124 6.9
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 18-18 503:43 28.0 46-91 .505 21-55 .382 9-11 .818 9 45 54 3.0 36 0 19 11 1 12 122 6.8
2 DENT, Donovan 18-2 319:05 17.7 31-67 .463 2-13 .154 24-34 .706 4 31 35 1.9 35 1 31 30 10 17 88 4.9
3 FORSLING, Sebastian 9-0 51:57 5.8 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 1.1 6 0 1 3 5 2 8 0.9

20 FINO-A-LASELF, Safi 5-0 06:34 1.3 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
34 SECK, Birima 14-0 80:05 5.7 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 7 5 12 0.9 12 0 0 4 1 0 8 0.6
1 APPELHANS, Braden 2-0 02:00 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

32 MANZANARES, Mac 2-0 01:47 0.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Team 36 21 57 6
Total 18 3675 510-1064 .479 116-297 .391 285-380 .750 165 450 615 34.2 304 4 213 201 52 117 1421 78.9
Opponents 18 3675 505-1091 .463 140-414 .338 237-324 .731 176 450 626 34.8 324 11 265 208 63 106 1387 77.1

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1421 1387
Points per game 78.9 77.1
Scoring margin +1.9 -

Field goals-att 510-1064 505-1091
Field goal pct .479 .463

3 point fg-att 116-297 140-414
3-point FG pct .391 .338
3-pt FG made per game 6.4 7.8

Free throws-att 285-380 237-324
Free throw pct .750 .731
F-Throws made per game 15.8 13.2

Rebounds 615 626
Rebounds per game 34.2 34.8
Rebounding margin -0.6 -

Assists 213 265
Assists per game 11.8 14.7

Turnovers 201 208
Turnovers per game 11.2 11.6
Turnover margin +0.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.3

Steals 117 106
Steals per game 6.5 5.9

Blocks 52 63
Blocks per game 2.9 3.5

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 126007 58825
Home games-Avg/Game 9-14001 9-6536
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/28/2022 Colorado St. W 88-69 15215
12/31/2022 at Wyoming W 76-75 4823
01/03/2023 at Fresno St. L 67-71 4868
01/07/2023 UNLV L 77-84 15424
01/14/2023 at San Diego St. W 76-67 12414
01/17/2023 San Jose St. W 77-57 11519
01/20/2023 Boise St. Wot 81-79 14566
01/23/2023 at Nevada Lot2 94-97 8292
01/27/2023 Air Force W 81-73 15143
02/01/2023 at Utah St. L 73-84 8851
02/07/2023 Nevada L 76-77 15004
02/10/2023 at Air Force L 77-89 1899
02/14/2023 Wyoming L 56-70 11185
02/17/2023 at San Jose St. W 96-68 2917
02/22/2023 at Boise St. L 77-82 9825
02/25/2023 San Diego St. L 71-73 15431
02/28/2023 Fresno St. W 94-80 12520
03/03/2023 at Colorado St. L 84-92 4936
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2022-23 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 16, 2023

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Southern Utah 11/07/2022 89-81 W 29-60 .483 7-19 .368 24-36 .667 12 26 38 38.0 20 17 12 3 9 89 89.0
South Alabama 11/11/2022 80-74 W 29-66 .439 6-19 .316 16-23 .696 10 24 34 36.0 9 19 6 1 4 80 84.5
at SMU 11/15/2022 84-63 W 31-59 .525 5-17 .294 17-25 .680 5 33 38 36.7 16 21 10 6 9 84 84.3
Jacksonville St. 11/25/2022 79-61 W 28-63 .444 3-15 .200 20-28 .714 14 31 45 38.8 13 14 8 2 6 79 83.0
North Dakota St. 11/26/2022 76-55 W 26-56 .464 3-9 .333 21-29 .724 9 33 42 39.4 19 15 11 4 9 76 81.6
Northern Colo. 11/27/2022 98-74 W 36-67 .537 7-16 .438 19-20 .950 17 24 41 39.7 13 17 14 7 8 98 84.3
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11/30/2022 69-65 W 25-51 .490 5-10 .500 14-16 .875 5 23 28 38.0 17 7 17 2 11 69 82.1
Western N.M. 12/06/2022 102-63 W 38-70 .543 5-19 .263 21-28 .750 12 40 52 39.8 25 23 9 10 7 102 84.6
UTSA 12/10/2022 94-76 W 26-52 .500 6-16 .375 36-46 .783 9 30 39 39.7 21 16 8 8 7 94 85.7
vs San Francisco 12/12/2022 67-64 W 25-57 .439 3-11 .273 14-18 .778 9 24 33 39.0 16 10 10 2 7 67 83.8
Iona 12/18/2022 82-74 W 28-50 .560 5-17 .294 21-29 .724 4 31 35 38.6 15 19 16 3 5 82 83.6
Prairie View 12/20/2022 94-63 W 32-66 .485 8-23 .348 22-35 .629 19 45 64 40.8 22 20 19 14 4 94 84.5
Colorado St. 12/28/2022 88-69 W 30-60 .500 15-25 .600 13-18 .722 10 24 34 40.2 16 17 10 1 9 88 84.8
at Wyoming 12/31/2022 76-75 W 27-61 .443 8-21 .381 14-20 .700 10 25 35 39.9 18 12 11 4 9 76 84.1
at Fresno St. 01/03/2023 67-71 L 27-57 .474 4-10 .400 9-11 .818 7 23 30 39.2 15 6 16 1 11 67 83.0
UNLV 01/07/2023 77-84 L 29-67 .433 5-19 .263 14-22 .636 17 24 41 39.3 19 13 16 1 8 77 82.6
Oral Roberts 01/09/2023 82-75 W 33-64 .516 4-16 .250 12-19 .632 10 32 42 39.5 14 16 10 8 7 82 82.6
at San Diego St. 01/14/2023 76-67 W 27-58 .466 6-18 .333 16-22 .727 7 29 36 39.3 15 5 12 1 8 76 82.2
San Jose St. 01/17/2023 77-57 W 27-51 .529 3-15 .200 20-26 .769 8 34 42 39.4 16 13 10 4 1 77 81.9
Boise St. 01/20/2023 81-79 Wot 33-70 .471 6-13 .462 9-14 .643 9 32 41 39.5 12 13 12 4 3 81 81.9
at Nevada 01/23/2023 94-97 Lot2 34-63 .540 8-18 .444 18-23 .783 7 31 38 39.4 19 17 19 3 7 94 82.5
Air Force 01/27/2023 81-73 W 28-53 .528 5-17 .294 20-26 .769 8 24 32 39.1 15 11 10 5 9 81 82.4
at Utah St. 02/01/2023 73-84 L 29-59 .492 4-11 .364 11-16 .688 11 19 30 38.7 20 7 13 2 5 73 82.0
Nevada 02/07/2023 76-77 L 24-52 .462 4-16 .250 24-28 .857 10 24 34 38.5 14 12 10 2 6 76 81.8
at Air Force 02/10/2023 77-89 L 28-55 .509 7-15 .467 14-22 .636 9 15 24 37.9 19 9 12 4 7 77 81.6
Wyoming 02/14/2023 56-70 L 21-57 .368 5-16 .313 9-13 .692 11 21 32 37.7 15 10 10 2 7 56 80.6
at San Jose St. 02/17/2023 96-68 W 34-56 .607 7-11 .636 21-26 .808 7 27 34 37.6 20 15 6 4 7 96 81.1
at Boise St. 02/22/2023 77-82 L 26-69 .377 8-25 .320 17-21 .810 10 32 42 37.7 24 11 10 4 2 77 81.0
San Diego St. 02/25/2023 71-73 L 24-54 .444 7-15 .467 16-22 .727 6 24 30 37.4 13 13 10 1 5 71 80.7
Fresno St. 02/28/2023 94-80 W 32-55 .582 8-15 .533 22-27 .815 5 27 32 37.3 15 18 9 6 6 94 81.1
at Colorado St. 03/03/2023 84-92 L 30-67 .448 6-17 .353 18-23 .783 13 15 28 37.0 19 11 5 3 7 84 81.2
vs Wyoming 03/08/2023 87-76 W 31-65 .477 4-17 .235 21-24 .875 11 29 40 37.1 17 13 8 2 4 87 81.4
vs Utah St. 03/09/2023 76-91 L 28-64 .438 2-10 .200 18-25 .720 12 24 36 37.0 21 12 14 5 7 76 81.2
Utah Valley 03/15/2023 69-83 L 28-69 .406 3-14 .214 10-19 .526 9 29 38 37.1 12 14 9 5 8 69 80.9
Total 2749 983-2043 .481 192-545 .352 591-800 .739 332 928 1260 37.1 574 466 382 134 229 2749 80.9
Opponents 2525 916-2100 .436 271-810 .335 422-607 .695 344 849 1193 35.1 679 482 433 101 200 2525 74.3

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 80.9 48.1 35.2 73.9 37.1 13.7 11.2 1.2 6.7 3.9



2022-23 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 16, 2023

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Southern Utah 11/07/2022 89-81 W 31-66 .470 11-32 .344 8-13 .615 13 27 40 40.0 30 14 20 2 4 81 81.0
South Alabama 11/11/2022 80-74 W 31-61 .508 7-20 .350 5-6 .833 6 28 34 37.0 20 16 15 5 2 74 77.5
at SMU 11/15/2022 84-63 W 23-64 .359 6-19 .316 11-19 .579 11 26 37 37.0 22 9 15 1 4 63 72.7
Jacksonville St. 11/25/2022 79-61 W 22-58 .379 10-24 .417 7-11 .636 6 24 30 35.3 22 13 13 4 6 61 69.8
North Dakota St. 11/26/2022 76-55 W 18-59 .305 7-34 .206 12-21 .571 10 27 37 35.6 22 13 13 2 2 55 66.8
Northern Colo. 11/27/2022 98-74 W 28-57 .491 12-28 .429 6-11 .545 7 15 22 33.3 22 19 19 0 7 74 68.0
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11/30/2022 69-65 W 21-47 .447 6-18 .333 17-27 .630 8 20 28 32.6 20 10 15 4 12 65 67.6
Western N.M. 12/06/2022 102-63 W 21-66 .318 7-19 .368 14-28 .500 11 24 35 32.9 25 13 14 2 6 63 67.0
UTSA 12/10/2022 94-76 W 24-61 .393 10-23 .435 18-23 .783 12 22 34 33.0 29 17 15 1 5 76 68.0
vs San Francisco 12/12/2022 67-64 W 23-60 .383 9-29 .310 9-13 .692 10 23 33 33.0 17 13 11 0 7 64 67.6
Iona 12/18/2022 82-74 W 29-71 .408 3-24 .125 13-16 .813 14 22 36 33.3 24 14 12 0 9 74 68.2
Prairie View 12/20/2022 94-63 W 20-71 .282 5-19 .263 18-26 .692 14 23 37 33.6 26 7 13 4 11 63 67.8
Colorado St. 12/28/2022 88-69 W 27-56 .482 6-21 .286 9-13 .692 6 23 29 33.2 18 15 14 2 6 69 67.8
at Wyoming 12/31/2022 76-75 W 27-55 .491 8-19 .421 13-20 .650 8 27 35 33.4 17 10 13 5 3 75 68.4
at Fresno St. 01/03/2023 67-71 L 26-52 .500 7-21 .333 12-16 .750 6 25 31 33.2 17 15 15 3 9 71 68.5
UNLV 01/07/2023 77-84 L 29-56 .518 8-22 .364 18-24 .750 5 26 31 33.1 21 12 14 7 8 84 69.5
Oral Roberts 01/09/2023 82-75 W 30-71 .423 9-36 .250 6-11 .545 14 26 40 33.5 18 11 13 6 2 75 69.8
at San Diego St. 01/14/2023 76-67 W 25-59 .424 6-24 .250 11-21 .524 8 27 35 33.6 20 14 12 3 6 67 69.7
San Jose St. 01/17/2023 77-57 W 21-62 .339 6-32 .188 9-13 .692 8 22 30 33.4 19 11 4 1 7 57 69.0
Boise St. 01/20/2023 81-79 Wot 34-76 .447 5-24 .208 6-8 .750 12 33 45 34.0 18 11 12 6 5 79 69.5
at Nevada 01/23/2023 94-97 Lot2 36-75 .480 5-24 .208 20-26 .769 11 25 36 34.0 21 23 9 3 12 97 70.8
Air Force 01/27/2023 81-73 W 26-55 .473 9-26 .346 12-15 .800 6 21 27 33.7 21 18 12 3 3 73 70.9
at Utah St. 02/01/2023 73-84 L 25-54 .463 7-20 .350 27-31 .871 12 23 35 33.8 13 13 11 2 6 84 71.5
Nevada 02/07/2023 76-77 L 29-58 .500 11-22 .500 8-10 .800 6 21 27 33.5 19 16 11 3 5 77 71.7
at Air Force 02/10/2023 77-89 L 35-53 .660 9-17 .529 10-16 .625 6 23 29 33.3 18 21 13 5 7 89 72.4
Wyoming 02/14/2023 56-70 L 23-54 .426 11-29 .379 13-14 .929 11 28 39 33.5 14 13 13 2 8 70 72.3
at San Jose St. 02/17/2023 96-68 W 22-70 .314 6-27 .222 18-27 .667 29 19 48 34.1 17 9 13 3 5 68 72.1
at Boise St. 02/22/2023 77-82 L 26-65 .400 7-27 .259 23-34 .676 10 31 41 34.3 17 8 8 1 4 82 72.5
San Diego St. 02/25/2023 71-73 L 31-70 .443 9-22 .409 2-4 .500 14 27 41 34.6 18 17 12 5 6 73 72.5
Fresno St. 02/28/2023 94-80 W 31-66 .470 9-17 .529 9-11 .818 9 20 29 34.4 19 17 9 3 5 80 72.8
at Colorado St. 03/03/2023 84-92 L 32-55 .582 11-20 .550 17-21 .810 9 29 38 34.5 17 22 13 6 1 92 73.4
vs Wyoming 03/08/2023 87-76 W 26-63 .413 10-29 .345 14-21 .667 10 25 35 34.5 20 8 11 2 4 76 73.5
vs Utah St. 03/09/2023 76-91 L 30-62 .484 12-24 .500 19-26 .731 11 29 40 34.7 23 21 14 1 8 91 74.0
Utah Valley 03/15/2023 69-83 L 34-72 .472 7-18 .389 8-11 .727 11 38 49 35.1 15 19 12 4 5 83 74.3
Total 2525 916-2100 .436 271-810 .335 422-607 .695 344 849 1193 35.1 679 482 433 101 200 2525 74.3
New Mexico 2749 983-2043 .481 192-545 .352 591-800 .739 332 928 1260 37.1 574 466 382 134 229 2749 80.9

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 74.3 43.6 33.5 69.5 35.1 14.2 12.7 1.1 5.9 3.0
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